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QM 293 Al ' ..October 7, 1952.
Albro, Arthur Raymond (Sur) : ‘ e

Mrs. Annie F. Poxon,
31 Thompson St.,
Fall Rivar, ﬂ;ua.

" Dear H;dnml

Thise offico is making sn etrnoat ondoavor to communicate
with all women who may be eligible under the provisions of the Aot
‘of ‘Congress of March 2, 1929, as amendsd May 15, 1930, to make a

 pilgrimage to the cemoteries of Europe.

It is thororore requested you advise whether or not jbur
brother, the late Corporal Arthur Raymond Albro, is survived by a
stepmother, and if so, her name end address and the date of her

marriage to your father. It is slso requested you rurnish the dates

of demth of.your parents,

The enclosed self-addressed envelope which requires no
postaga is for your convenience in roplying.

Far The Qulrtormantor Genoral.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,
Encl.
Enve

mof



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A'_c
Albro, Arthur Raymond - 34 Sis July 7,1930.

"

lrs., Annie F, Poxon,
31 Thompson St.,
Fall River, Mass.

Dezr Madam
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questicns in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? /éa;x

If so, give her name and address:

2, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? |

1f so, give her name and addressé

%. 1Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- 2474‘

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended

Llf)u,u

If so, give her name and/ é@£¥eaﬁ?\ RGA

C:/ w X K\
For The Quartefﬁ&atqr Gendﬁgi (-%

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act
Amendment

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENURAL

WaSHINGI1ON

é

DATE 2/10/30
NAME RANK SERIAL OIGAITIZATION DATE OF DEATH
ALBRO, Arthur Raymond Cpl. 1657637 Co. A, %02nd Inf. 10/5/18
\
STATE CTY, KO, GRAVE ROV BLOCK
Massachasetts 34 5 6 - A
Check relationship Liviny ~ Deceased d / ﬁ/ g é ﬂ w
e R AL
IOTIER / # -
STEPMOTHZR (For the &A«z/c/
year prior to corr W f f‘o)fym
mencement of service) oO/ZL
NAME 3/- f W
MOTHLR THRU ADOPTIOL k
AND {For the year prior J’&ZZ W
to commencement of maets -
ADDRESS service) _

L

MOTHER IN LOCO ‘PAIFIITIS
(For the year prior to
comnencenent of service)

WIDOW
(Vho has not remarried)

Veterans BureZc&laim Number

29 156

80 99 00 00 E° 94 S0 95 60 o0 4% 00 00 SO 90 e 6 a% e

000..0-.00.ocoi..oo'otntino‘.lottolo

o0 ©0 45 6 G0 60 @0 UP 06 o 06 98 U8 00 )90 0 06 0 oo




QM 293 A-M October 7, 1932,

Albro, Arthur Raymond (Sur)

Mrs. Annie ¥F. Poxon,
31 Thompson St,,
Fall River, Mass,

Dear Madam:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to communicate
with all women who may be eligible under the provisions of the Aect
of Congress of Merch 2, 1929, es amended May 15, 1930, to make a
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe,

It 18 therefore requested you advise whether or not your
brother, the late Corporal Arthur Raymond Albro, is survived by a
stepmother, and if so, her name and address and the date of her
marriage to your father. It is elso requested you furnish the dates
of death of your perents.

The enclosed self-addressed envelope which requires no
postage is for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General,

e 4
ke o
"9’@-’ b g Very truly yours,
' <
(0
£ 3
¢ =
N CHAS. W. DIETZ,
':- g Cl.ptlin, Qs M. Corpl,
= P Assistant,
EnclS (@]
aﬂ'-
mef'



& | @

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFPLY REFER TO QM 295 A—cq

Albro, Arthur kaymoud = $& Sis July 7,2980.

Mrs, Annie ¥, Poxon,
31 Thompson Sty
Fall «liver, Muss.

Dear Madam: :
Your attention ig invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries-in Europé as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following gquestions in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage. '

1. Iz the deceased survived by a mother?

If so0, give'her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If 8o, glve her name and address:

3. Ia'tha deceaeed survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a]
6f the enclosed Act as amended?

If B0, g}yq_her"name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures: s
Envelope R
Act ~A.'D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, §. M. Corps,

Assistant’






. WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

.'/

"IN REPLY REFER To:iqg_ggs_ Ae(3
Jllbro, Arthur Reymond My 8, 1920,

Mrss Annie Fe Poxon,
$1 Thompgon Streot,;
Fall River, Mass.

Donar Madmm:

Your attention ie invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

" and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries". - : , :

: The records of this office éhow that you are the Sister of ihe
late Corporsl Artlur Reymond Albro, Compsny A, 3508nd Infentry, whose remains
are now interred in the Suresnes Ameriocan Cemetery, Suresnes, Seine, Franoce.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitleé under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in_loco'
parenﬁis to.the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was surviveddby a widow who hes since remarried it is also requested
that acstatement ggéthat effect be made.

[ A
M For yogi reply, you may use the enclosed enveiope which requires
no podtage. = .
<, o £2]
= For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

7’ JOH“ T’ MHRIS,
PR Major, Us M. Oorps,
2 inclé{ P Assistant.
Act of Congress.
Envelope.



2nd c¢ard

Albro, / Arthur R, 1,657,637 //\
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army senal number. ) v
Cpl Co. A 302nd_Inf .

(Rank and orguW q
State your relationship to the deceased M,é/l/

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - O///
i (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you .-
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
ou desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
n below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to rccel\'e_ remains.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

D] (Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)

(Sign here) ... g

SZC S/ 2] ) '
(Number 4nd street or rural route.) (City, town /or post office.) (State.) ¢

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

i
L
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- WAR DEPARTMENI
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WAsHINGTON September 21, 1922.
FILE: 293.8 C-R #59833

SUBJECT: Permanent Grave Location of Corporal Arthur Raymond Albro,
Company A, 302nd Infantry.

TO: Mrs. Annie F. Poxon, 31 Thompson St., Fall River, Mass.

1. The permanent grave of this soldier is No. B, » Row 6,

Block A, Suresnes American Cemstery at Suresnes, Department of Seine,

France.

2. This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
to be mainteined by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with namg,

rank, organization and date of soldier's death. The headstones will

be placed at all graves in comnection with the improvement WOrk now in

progfése, ag soon as possible and without waiting for special action

or request on the part of relatives.

3. In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
gacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main-

tained by this Gevernment in a manner befitting the last resting
A

o

place of our heroes. 0%

For the Quartermaster General: Jfl‘

gt

GEORGE H. PENROSE,

Assistant.
_‘“\__

S i S
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3.

G.R.S, Form #1114 B

DATE S YR B TRE
NAME __albro. Erthur Reymond.. ... ... BSERIAL No.l657637
RANKU S i e P R SR ORGANIZATION Co.A.30204 Inf =~
GRAVE LOCATION _ tPafllenice (Glocondes) ol v, FiEaaC e SNSRI S 1M
CTY. NAME . NUMBER
— 94. ...,?.-_;.iElc..lB_--..__---_-________---.----__-----_--..—‘.*.'-_--.._.-.-_------.A---__--__-._............--:.._
GRAVE ROW % PLOT
ORIGINAL BAPPEE®AREA GRAVE LOCATION 4607 VS Nt LD Talence . { Gironde.
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT
COORDINATESSIATL SIS VN oneFn e =1 | e A
CONCENTRATED TO Qgtﬁ,lﬁlazm ...............
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
_______________________________________________ Talenoe o . .0 oot LTI Y 486 90ction B
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

BUBSEQUENTEREBURTALE .| Ul L i Lo il IEITISERT * S0 0 ¢ TR o i LA T SO G S AT

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

----- [.) :ﬂ:']-'l-'l“-"h-n“--“C-‘.KA;JE-“““--“"“-I-{—C;;\;-—“n-““""l;;..-c;'}“- CEMETERY
FINAL GRAVE LOCATION 10/27/21. gt 1 TEUR ot ket SNV T Wi RO T

DATE GRAVE ROW Blogk B&GT

M , ¢
_ %b' Suresnes--Anerican- 04y £ 34 Sureanes--Bere - ooom e
ejifl CEMETERY
BR



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARA\‘RIGN OF FORM 114 B
o o "\ &P

“. ‘ ,I( )' \ :\0 il .

1. Forms 114-B arerto”beigfeﬂﬁigd by Regi teation Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to %Tég\Sﬁggygiaér who?will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquéarjersy< fcan Graves.Registration.Service.

i ., 9ra >5181

PA
2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will b& accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registrati®n Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.




G. R.S. Form. No. 16-A . Place ... Talelice, Cems 25

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1 sert. son, 2021

1. REmAINs or.... ALBRO, Arthur Raymond = Sppiar NUMBER.. LOB7637.

AT S DLt i s O R GANIZATION. S GO sy SO 2N  NENE o 55 04 S LRI e Rl

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

Byt Gronpi st RS L e Ui oo B T e O AR e

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

. Sl OE.
LQetober-87th, 1921, - .. .Suresnes.Qlemeiery..=.Block. A - Row.f.=.0rave. %X 5.

i 4 : . RegdhQmrexskian
By : Group.Eﬁ-_@.ld....O.'.‘.-.;;.::q.ti?.!?.'S...B.r.'.e;ulclﬁ:.Umt............,...............,.................... Nature of t‘ebuﬁalj_...e.;‘.z._s_@ga.l..}..gzs;{ ot

= DY o ket .

4. Report as to nature of-original‘burial and condition of body upon disinterment : AP

_..Pins box and uniform, Badly decomposed, features not recognizable, . .

5. (a) ldentification tags : Buried with body »Yes (Corroded} On grave marker 7. Yes . .

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
_..Bold insignia ring found on body engraved "A" on outside, = on inside"0ct,

4th, 1915% Tag on body corroded,

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
/

(@) Height (actual measurement) . IFpossiblexiak to determine
(b) Weight (cstimated). Indiscernable due to "k

decomposition

£ S (o) Hain==@olorite" 0 o NonRlet bl Ll BN N i B A

(tharactenishicsh e s b it e ML i S DL SIERS = R L8
() Hainion aceec Golor Mame: Seiii 2 e s edae

T 0GabIONRACR a0y -F L B e s i o e e 1)

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ndiscernable. due. to. decomposition

Geo, De Parker, checker.

7. Disinterment d ' 1
supervised by ... 8lp AN LEY.I V. L

8. Reburial
supervised by ... 3.

I i SR
} S
B5 HARBOLD,

(Title). ..... ...1},-’-:\1,.“?;‘.-- V.0

O ;. ?i wM G- cerennflia




- INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no.means of identification on body. i

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. :

. 3.7Give date-and accurate information. as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
- reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether 'reddgnition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statcment should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
SSYiesilor e NORRS '

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body;
or in grave. Give any and all information which it i1s thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both tpper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of ‘decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

—
-

MISSING TEETH...................All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :
CROWNED TEETH .............. Block in solid the crown of tooth (lahel
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus : ;
BRIDGE WORK ......cco.c...... Block in solid ihe crown of tooth (label
. gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :
e LYER PIkLING GoLe FILLING
FILLINGS oo, Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- oLD FlLLING

sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus:

GOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING
(5

CARIES (CAVITIES)......... OuLIincl: location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving’
5 | . ¢ Y
same. ey e i z

”
’

o e X %

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial anﬁithe name and tifle of the person approving same,




b

SHIPMENT .

(Show actual marking of box.)

32. Designation of body:

33. Consigned to:

34.

35.

Namo. A1bwesroAStine Regmond ... ... .

Rank _________ ol YURENE. )

Name of Permanent Cemetery

Casket boxed and marked (Date

. 4
N ’ e '; ;Q’

Box No. C=184%

. Serial No._

1657637

Organization . (g .A.R2nd Iof - oo

) -Sopts Bth; 1921 - B ko gv togvey-

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervisio

is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspec

that the repor

e e

-y

V-5, 2

t above

P

Convoyer

B ke f:jn Ponny, Iﬂt’Lto. CAC »
! ; f 0 tion: Date)
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Da T Bepts YNy I9RY e e
To point of Concentration . _gagueng. (Girende) -~ - —--sxco-afoooe
' Montozon {Nadic)
Plgrne Ao RSy Signature Shipping Officety /
S« Ds Can

38.

39. Shipped from Railhead or
39 (a) Received from Paris Morgue, October 17, 1921. m
| H. L. WARD,
39 (D) shipped from Paris Morgue,
Cemetery No. 34, Aumerican, Suresnes (Seine) by Ship
Convoyed by:
SR ETGTAVE N0 . 1L Ty oo aem s xS ewm e S SRR
43, ‘Rami Bloak . Al iUl " Row ety (R

Received at

PR

ajor of In.aniry
oint of Concentration:

G.R.S. Representative

Date

Railhead or Point of Concenﬁii}iZ:;wauE%E___"
By G.R.S. Representative H. A. mrmq |

AL\, L 72

Major, Q.M.C.

To Permanent




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No._  (=1843

32. Designation of body: A
Namo. A1bve cAvShuy Reymond. ... ... Serial No. 1657637 .. _
RapkeEauiisg SR .. o S B - OrgandZzab iionisig WA Tl T AR e

33. Consigned to: | i
Name of Permanent Cemetery_ =~ I ______________________________________

34. Cagket boxed and marked (Daté)-m-.**ﬁthg'i%l ______________ By"ka' O

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervisio
is correct.

\ *\5
Signature of G.R.S. Inspec 1 Pl - iy L S e e O
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)
5 Septs Sy 1921
To point o.f' Concentration “---Bagsens, (Gironde) - (Nal_ne_) ____________
ontozon
COHVOYGr---_-f‘,?f?f-?fﬁ _________________ Signature Shipping Office e -
Se Ds Compboll, |
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Dat§*2?2§?é£?"'
By G.R.S. Representative | A,M"”" _______________________________________________
{ ajor of li.anily 2 K
39. Shipped from Railhead or Poifit of Concentration: Date __ __-____“_.__(_x_-l.--ez_.i-_z_-__
9 (s S Frevery Patle. Margua @050 e ot fa T
.?’,/9} I (Name)
. W X Ropapts Signature Shipping Office
Oetobon a7th,-A98%
Date)
__________ 1" S el # oW T % TN i Bechiane .t i a0
...... Al TN L L Row_ N T e B hy

G.R.8. Representative

PR



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. z

.-,'v,AD

To be prepared in triplicate.

IR IET o
pe
-—_‘\g
1

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPA?RSATI@N }HPMECNT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ' ‘ coupé’RAT

Records of G.R.S. Headqua.rt_ers. g
1. Name__s2%pp . --Azthur Raymond---.-.. - 10, Iliame.---..-; ____________________________________ I
2. No. __16B768%¥ S L. Mo e
3. Rank__Qpl | e " 12, Rank_______ ‘_,_; ______________________
4. Org.__00she302nd In€ . © 13. org. e
5. D.D.__10=5=18 i 7140 (a) DD

Discrepancy found upoh disintérment

7. Grave No. 840 Sec.. B _____ . 15, Grave .l%o.' i NBeeN_ e
8. |

9.

18, Cemetery Mwm,%w ______ 19. Commune or ‘t‘o‘wn _______ Telenoe . .
20. Dept. or County __GM_ Rl. Country .
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs.. Code No.___p8 . . . e S

By

23. Diein'gerréd (Date)“'ﬁwtr -Bthy 1981

24. Inscription on grave marker:

T Ay Iy Harvay

Name _____ m M_W.an .............. Serla‘l No’-- Pt e DL LT T er

Rank o Organizati e

2 L 2 Feanization. ~00F A% §ORuA- Mgy
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? ¢ .27  On body? O eemeenn

Bttt b DL L L 2o L 1 - o W

PREPARATION

' 26. What other mea,ns'of identification were on body? (If no disc or ~other means of
identification on bedy, give description of body in detail).

outoide
....... o3 -instgnte ring-found-on-dody angmm -npyf- maa.«m--- o ioRBy -
£ vody ... oo en
27. Gondition of body m Haameﬁ. goabires 0% FesdgEERa

29.

quoted above?.... ﬂu'ﬂiwrara B ——

) 5@5.. Body prepared and pla.ced in casket: Date m ﬁ‘%ﬁ};‘ﬂﬁ MR

Any discrepancy noted upon.exammation of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
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\ COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

L, LOCATION INDEX CARD: : P vl e s
No. 1657657 ..

(a) Name ..J—L.JBRO,A.I’L}‘HI‘ Ravrvond M Cern)

(b) Rank SO R N . Organization .. @ IAGS 021010 ST T LR e e
e Vi (d) Cavse
(c) Date of death .10=-5-18_: of death. ....Jnflienza 2 Pnewnonia...

11. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.)
(a) Grave No. .240 . . t Rowbie ==l D otaleiese i C o G LESIIEE M ) TYP. ILH
(b) Emerg. Address. Anna Z. Albro, (Mother) 68 Hathaway St..,.Fall River,-Hass.

111, Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases; HG Card ) CKRQ}’:'?I'?

IV. A.G.0. DISPOSITION CARD: : Date of receipt .. Pl o - S

U 2. Al /& :
(a) Name .Z2Hd.(Adtad. L. /. Foomts (b)) Relationship . gkt tllie.

7) / '

— '7/: 2 ,./ "J’/ oy 7 LT 2 F DS,

(c) Address - .3 ./ Al ..»:.f.;;s; :._:..__1,-;«.\-_,}1_,,4—;;_1 ltertC e 35 ,f [ @2
(d) Remains to be brought to UL Sl e =g o A G L >d

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in UL SECa e G PR,

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in USh e

e e R g Lo e b e H bt st st bt 4 i e

ST ———E A

2 A : g
Examiner’s Initiala..-...".f;.-_....‘..j.. .......... Date. 2 1920

e 2 Lo
“2% C /5,"1\_“

V. A.G.O, CORRESPONDENCE ghows communication from._ Nt 15 AR

5/ Horflane A, Il Pover, 2 PR b /"*

Actdmdated. STt
.............................................................................. ) | Gty ==
confirmed request in Par. IV 1tem _Z&ta, a.bovg, or requestlng t,hat

_— ” &, e 4

/ ) . A ‘,
N gee W - /L/E‘ Lo [0 0Ebecaa id Lo X - oy

o B = A S o o———

7 . - -
Examiner’'s Initials. <&22% & Date ;;" ?"{_"f _..1920

VvI. G,R.S. Files - Correspondence - shows as follows ol NI T e i T

Jj}” 7 } é A Mg/ ._!?*LJ:, 2 ( JEJ’,‘__M"W,‘T/EJ ..:_.H-.’g Sl ”d-ﬁ‘tf; o P SR,

L /
Lo /

e e - e et i e s

(a) Cancellation memos referred to?. .= (2N //

Examiner’s Initials (A __';'fl. o Datallm _ JC 1820

COUNTRY _ France CEMETERY NO. .. 25. . ... SHEET NO. ... ENY

G.R.S. Form #115
Amended April &, 1920. Make Form #114




® @ "
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f_;~ G.R.S. Form #120

. 25=10
\l" Shipping Inguiry . ' WAR DEPARTMENT i
Lk OFFICE OF QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE‘\AY JUL 7-1920
\/ﬁ$ \ VES REGISTRATION SERVICE
;& WASHINGTON
FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. 46@&2:,%£/(jzi;;;44/é%b////
s
TO: Mrs. anna 4. aAlbro, 68 Hathaway s5t., Fall River, Mass. 10 G
3
SUBJECT : Remains of .. CRLl. Arthur Raymond. Albro . . ol
; = “i
The records of this office show that you have requested that his 'f T
o
e not returned to U.:3. R
g
............................................................................ X o o =
[
If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make
changes on reverse sgide of this sheet. \
The nearest living relative may choose between,(l) return of the body i ,
toflany address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va. hat1ona\ \Q
etery; or (3) remain in France. \ M S
i O
/ By authority of the Quartermaster General: \\« R
CHARLES C. PIERCE, N fi)
Colonel, U.S. Army." \ =
= T e R T Aoy g o
NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE =
Bt o T R SRR S T L R N ARG L S e SN (e
~=»Goldier’'s Widow B L
[ ~ @
MO e e e e e
— Soldler 8 Chlldren L, e g
(Name oldest first) 2. e a % °© g
T ST (RGO R T &
S Bl Fi, £ e
S e inremeantrnemte  eeESe eereEabeneenieeiessisteeniactesisecsseeemss saresessesomssssmsacnihssmeresiesstesert sasseine i netasntese || Ssedsmseusscisienssimetaniasanssenssiat een sen e A & o U
7 rather b ?ﬂ
o
L gg;i;Z»LZL4§Zijanm”m“mNMHMUm“m“m“m"m_m,m"m“m"" eolo S BRIUE 1o Do RN e VPG ; :;
Mother )
4]
H
ot ES%JL&Z 1( s, 1 0TI . A e o gt L L bt 5 O
Brothers . ﬁ -
(Name oldest first), 2 o o
. xﬁZ’i 5Tl A AMEIS TN SR o SN ¥ SRS Ly R BT R
Sisters A
) I
2%“@ ZedL g o Z{_(/r//rn‘ e ///M/é 4»‘%54‘ s QJ i ¥ ¢

Date.. . AatlL

(Qﬂ___ué,‘, .
/ /qg i/;9224ﬁ Hﬁ»uﬁfslgnature :2444A§ éQEMKvkﬁﬁa szaw><_J

Address... 7?é224¢"%éé?};;zéZEQZ?fﬂélationshlp e kj{4434§£{)
instructlons

the :eaverse g}ﬁégnﬁeﬁhis sheet should be carefully read ¥

(OVER)

Note: -
vefore filling out this paper.
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. This paper MUST be signed by the person who is the NEXT of kin in the order
shown in the square on other side of this sheset.

2. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
egt living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

3. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the legally
appointed guardian of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter.

4, If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to fill out this paper,

5. If YOU are not the nearest :living relative and do not know who or where the
nesrest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

6. You are reguested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body.

7. Use the enclosed env'e - pay no postage. .
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ARAVES RIMISTRATION STRVICE My
ASHINGTON

FROM:

A )

Chief,

arnves Re

cigtryhion Sgrvice,

Ok

wew L

. f
Mrs. Anna Z. Albro.(ﬁs Hathaway St) Fell River, Mass.
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%93.8 {Albro, Artmur R.) DRD MLW
Burial Records Section.

Aug, 25, 1919,

Mrs, Annie F. Poxon,
31 Thompeon St.,
Fall River,

Mass .

Dear Madan:-

In reply to your letter of August 15th, in which you
state that voy have changed your mind and now desire the remains
of your brother, Opl. Arthur R. Albro, Co. A, 302nd Infantry, to
renst in France, I beg to enclose herewith the old card previously
£i1led out by you, together with a new one, which you will kindly
complete, stating your latest wishes in the matter, and return to
this office for file,

The care of our cemeteries abroad is in charge of the
Graves Registration Service., When peruitied by the Franch laws,
there will undoubtedly be an assembling of the remains of our
goldiers into fpews burial places. Several bills have been intro-
duced in Congress providing for National Cemeteries or "Fields of
Honor" &b France, which would be cared for as are the National
Cemoteries of the United States. None of these hills has as yet
passed. When such legislation is enacted, it is the intention of
the Department to collect the remains which are not to be broaught
to this country, from the various burying grounds, in so far as ie
practicable, with a view to placing them in the National Cemet ery
or "Fields of Honor,"

It is desired to express to you the sincere sympathy
of the Department on account of the great loss you have sustained
i the death of your brother, and to commend you for the contribwtion
you have made to the ceuse for which this goldier gave his life,

\‘
Very respectfully, A‘f\ LA

The Adjutant General. , | . Y |

™y 1

3 incls, Per Yt
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GRAVE LOCATION BLA. /

NP
+ LOCATION OF THE GRAVE@P //
Alfro,1857637, Arthur R

5

rslununm) (Number). (First Name and Initials).
Corp. Coel, 302nd Infentry
g (R;-;,n.[;-)_ ................... (O]gnuwatmn) 286

Cmnp Hos D766

(Give Cemetery, Tu“ n uul ]Jopmtmont). Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used. B b=

Cams'tary No.25. Talenca, Fro.noa..

............ ‘iectionB
({RAVE NUMBER: .. ... 240 ...............................
IHOW MARKED: Name Reogd.,. oL Files Ll A ST

Headboard?. . Y©8 .. .. bkl bt
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: .

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?...,..... N D E OOV

If name unknown and {ags missing, deseriplion and marks
should he given here: |

NEAREST RELATIVE: .Unknown . . vl T

ADDRESEN T et
BEHATTONSHIE: S A TR R T T ol S0 Wi
7 b L ] !
REPORTED BY: ' “ A9L /2 o Mot -
zntlL]ﬂl'LG w F_verberg, Q. U, /
O Ll (Hwnmuu and Rank of R(‘PO]{I.J.].g' f)l'luu) ......

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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G OB E | TWO S I X FIVE REPLY. TQ WIRES CROKS/ FOURYFIVE THREE S&EWE|
EC NINTH. DEC FIRST YOUR REPORT OCT FIFTEENTH SHEET THREE WIRE NAME
AND ORGAMIZATION BURIAL OFFICER CORPORAL ARTHUR.ALBRO ONE SIX FIVE SEVEN

DAV IS

1032AM



. Sugnal ('Inrpz Lnited States gtrmg ¥

Telegram.

q%g‘?ﬂ’?%df H ‘08

CR BOURGES DEC 9 1918 620P

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

TOURS
CRO KS. FOUR FIVE THREE SEVEN REPLY TO WIRE DEC FIRST YOUR REPORT
OCTOBEP BlEREENTHMSHE ET; THRLL WIRE  NAME AND ORGANIZATION BURIAL
OFF ICER CORPORAL APIHUR ALBRO ONE SIX FIVE SCVEN SIX THREE SEVEN

DAVIS

[



e el

- Signal Corps, Wnited States Army.
| ® ) Telegram. 2320

e o ) - ,
1 LP‘P’:SQ%@ 1 TR ~ | s
CR BOURGES DEC 1 1918
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

P

TOURS
CRO KS THREE SEVEN NAUGHT S1X YOUR REPORT OCTOBER FIFTEENTH SiEET THREE
WIRE NAME AND ORGANIZATION BURIAL OFFICER CORPORAL ARTHUR ALBROONE

e L)

SIX FIVE SEVEN SIX THREE SEVEN
: DAVIS
438P
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FINAL GRAVE LOCATION....veenuoes
Date Grave Row Block

Suresnes American Cemetery 34

L R e I T R ST T P LR T R I T I R T I I a0 b a

Cemetery

e
/":"! f{'l{é", (o &N WP {tf

23/306 /AHK‘ ﬂ/ g NAL L ‘ L RUG 22 1824



L L= - ./"-- 4 :f"i’, :.) -',i] o g {
; ,r:"(_;r” INEAGH . BTYET F¥D S
VY .‘.. J(If ) \‘-)'./"»\'/ ] ‘.'.r';; iy .';.‘
GRAVE LOOATION \.‘;1) d
Wa

&TION oF THE GRAVE s

f | glﬁfe‘?.ﬁ{ﬁff ........ +:~...L.<.i...‘ ........... =s=-}
:
2

(Ranlk). ! (Orgammtlon)

VPLLACE OF DEATH:.....GonD Hospe68........
|
| CAUSE OF DEATH:. Jx'ou(..no Ppermmonia. -

| DATE OF BURIAL:.. {edaibar i\ R V59

PLACT‘ OF BURTAL:Amsed ongn B soditionary. I."oruoa

(Give Cemetery, Town and Depnrtment}. Map reference must .
| specify elearly what map is used.

.. Conotery . flgerhis. Tolonsa, Froncoe. .

.. ............. 800%5;;3&'.'1 9| g Sl LS AU D LM S LB O .

LGRAVE NUMBER: . ... .. 2{1’") ...........
O MARKED: Name Begti... il . L6 0] - b e e 1

Headboard?. ...,

CIDENTIFPICATION TAGS:

, Was one buried with body?..0..0. ... Ay - A7, S ity
: e

. Was one fastened to name peg or
stake msed as a grave marker?. .. ...... . R R TR

“Tf name unknown and tags missing, description and mavks
should be given here: ;

NEAREST RELATIVE: U!m ........................
SDDRESAN % 71 007 s | Unlotomy .. v
RELATIONSHIP: ... e A"

| REPORTED BY:
gud Ligut, G w E.vorbarﬁ, Q.M. US..

(Signatnre and Rank of Repmtmg Officer).

'I‘lus portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office; A. G, 0., A. K. F.





